



\$~R1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13859/2006 & CM APPL. 10844/2006**

RISHIPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

19.03.2019

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties, even on second call.

Rule was issued in this petition on 15.08.2008. It has been listed today as a regular matter in the supplementary list.

In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed.

List in due course.

PRATEEK JALAN, J.

MARCH 19, 2019

j