



\$~R-94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13859/2006**

RISHIPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra,
Mr. Aditya Mishra and
Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **14.12.2022**

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent.
2. Service report of the notice to the petitioner is still awaited.
3. Issue fresh default notice to the petitioner, returnable on 28.04.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022

PB