



\$~R-219

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13859/2006**

RISHIPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv. and
Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Default notice was issued to the petitioner on the last date of hearing. However, the service report shows that the service is still awaited.
2. In view thereof, list before the Registrar for completion of service to the petitioner on 24.05.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 28, 2023

au