



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13859/2006**

RISHIPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Aashnaa Bhatia and Ms.Bhumi
Agrawal, Advocates

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.05.2023**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

As per office report, Court notice issued to the petitioner is awaited.

Counsel for the respondent states that she is not having any other address of petitioner except the one which is mentioned in the petition.

While awaiting the same, let fresh Court notices be issued to petitioner as well as counsel for the petitioner, returnable on 10.11.2023.

REGISTRAR

MAY 24, 2023/sk