



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13859/2006 & CM APPL. 10844/2006**

RISHIPAL SINGH Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra and Ms. Aashnaa
Bhatia, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
27.03.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Petitioner appears in person and submits that he need to engage another counsel and seeks a short accommodation on that ground.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list the matter again on 02.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 27, 2024

Aj