



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13859/2006 and CM APPL. 10844/2006**

RISHIPAL SINGHPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **02.08.2024**

1. Petitioner, who appears in person, submits that he shall be arguing the case himself and does not require a counsel.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is in a personal difficulty today.
3. List for final hearing on 29.08.2024. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the Respondent considering that the writ petition was filed in the year 2006.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 02, 2024/kks/DU