



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13859/2006 & CM APPL.10844/2006**

RISHIPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashma Bhatia, Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Mr. Soumit Ganguli and Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

List on 25.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/jg