



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13859/2006 & CM APPL. 10844/2006

RISHIPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in Person.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia, Mr. Shrimay Mishra & Mr. Kapil Kaushik, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

1. The petitioner, who appears in person, and Mr. Saurabh Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent, state that they have both filed affidavits in terms of the order dated 11.02.2025.
2. The affidavit of the writ petitioner states that he is unable to trace out the original of the communication dated 19.07.2006 [wrongly typed as 09.08.2002].
3. The affidavit of the respondent confirms that the typed copy of the document which appears at Annexure P-8 to the writ petition, is a correct copy of the original. However, it is stated in the affidavit that the reference to serial No. "5" is a typographical error and the same should have been serial No. "3", which corresponds to the CDA pay scale of Rs. 10000-325-15200. The affidavits are handed up in Court and are taken on



record.

4. The parties are directed to place their written submissions, not exceeding three pages, on record within one week from today.

5. List on 26.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025

'pv/JM' /