



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13859/2006 & CM APPL. 10844/2006

RISHIPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra and Ms.
Aashnaa Bhatia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

1. The petition has been received on transfer, having been released by the Roster Bench.
2. List on 04.09.2025, in the category of "*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 14, 2025

SS/kb/