



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13859/2006 & CM APPL. 10844/2006**

RISHIPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa
Bhatia & Mr. Kapil Kaushik,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **04.09.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full
Court Farewell Reference at 02:30 PM.

List on 06.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

'pv'