



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13859/2006, CM APPL. 10844/2006**

RISHIPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia and Mr. Kapil
Kaushik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is indisposed.
2. Unfortunately, neither prior intimation was given nor any Adjournment Application was filed.
3. However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the parties to address their respective arguments.
4. List on 27.08.2026 on "Top of the Board".

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/R